

**SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM**  
 P. O. BOX 2449  
 SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78298-2449  
**TABULATION OF BIDS**

Aqua-Aerobic Systems, Inc.  
 6306 N. Alpine Road  
 Loves Park, IL 61111

PROPOSAL: Annual Contract for Purchase of Aqua-Aerobic Cloth  
 FOR: Media Filter Parts  
 TIME & DATE: (October 1, 2019 through September 30, 2020)  
 3:00 p.m., August 5, 2019

ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION AND APPROXIMATE QUANTITY

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION AND APPROXIMATE QUANTITY	UNIT	PRICE	TOTAL
<b>Mechanical Components for Dos Rios and Leon Creek</b>				
<b>GROUP 1</b>	<b>AquaDiamond Filters</b>			
1.	26 ea. Cloth Media Repair Kit w/Marine Grade Caulking Manufacturer: Aqua-Aerobic Systems, ASSI Part No. 2963675	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	60.00	1,560.00
2.	13 ea. Frame Quarter Panel, Manufacturer: Aqua-Aerobic System AASI Part No. 2515077	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	125.00	1,625.00
3.	26 ea. Wheel Kit Assembly Manufacturer: Kastalon	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	1,050.00	27,300.00
4.	5 ea. Pillow Block Bearing VPS-331 Manufacturer: Browning	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	340.00	1,700.00
5.	2 ea. Effluent Lip Seal VRS1-VITON Manufacturer: Chicago Rawhide/National	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	1,100.00	2,200.00
6.	72 ea. AquaDisk Filter Pile Cloth PA-13 Manufacturer: Aqua-Aerobic Systems, ASSI Part No. 2609819	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	290.00	20,880.00
7.	8 ea. Effluent Drum Port Gasket Manufacturer: Aqua-Aerobic Systems, ASSI Part No. 2506752	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	5.00	40.00
8.	4 ea. Nylon Drive Chain 26 ft. Long Manufacturer: Aqua-Aerobic Systems, AASI Part No. 2606032	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	1,175.00	4,700.00
9.	4 ea. Backwash Pump Rebuild Kit, 12B20-B Manufacturer: Gorman-Rupp	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	1,450.00	5,800.00
10.	13 ea. Pump Wear Item Kit, T4A60S, 20Hp Manufacturer: Gorman-Rupp	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	5,280.00	68,640.00
11.	40 ea. AquaDiamond 80' Filter Cloth Assembly, OptiFiber PES-13, Polyester Cloth Manufacturer: Aqua-Aerobic Systems AASI Part No. 2965517-24	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	Obsolete	
12.	40 ea. AquaDiamond 80' Filter Cloth Assembly, OptiFiber PES-13, Polyester Cloth Manufacturer: Aqua-Aerobic Systems AASI Part No. 2967063-24	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	6,127.00	245,080.00
	<b>Sub Total Group 1</b>	TOTAL		379,525.00
<b>GROUP 2</b>	<b>MISCELLANEOUS PARTS FOR AQUADIAMOND FILTERS</b>			
1.	Cost Plus applies to all Miscellaneous Parts for AquaDiamond Filters	UNIT PRICE TOTAL		
a).	Estimated Annual Purchase \$5,000	UNIT PRICE TOTAL		5,000.00
b).	Add Cost Plus Mark-Up % _____ convert to decimal _____ x \$5,000	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	15%	750.00
c).	Total (a + b)	TOTAL		5,750.00
	<b>Sub Total for Group 2</b>	UNIT PRICE TOTAL		5,750.00
	<b>Grand Total Group 1 - 2</b>	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	*	<b>385,275.00</b>

**SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM**  
 P. O. BOX 2449  
 SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78298-2449  
**TABULATION OF BIDS**

Aqua-Aerobic Systems, Inc.  
 6306 N. Alpine Road  
 Loves Park, IL 61111

PROPOSAL: Annual Contract for Purchase of Aqua-Aerobic Cloth  
 FOR: Media Filter Parts  
 TIME & DATE: (October 1, 2019 through September 30, 2020)  
 3:00 p.m., August 5, 2019  
 ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION AND APPROXIMATE QUANTITY

	<b>EXTENSION 1</b>		<b>385,275.00</b>		
	<b>EXTENSION 2</b>		<b>385,275.00</b>		
	<b>EXTENSION 3</b>		<b>385,275.00</b>		
	Terms		Net 30 days		
	Delivery				

**\*LOW BIDDER**

BIDS E-MAILED TO AND/OR PICKED UP BY:

Aqua-Aerobic Systems, Inc.

Demandstar  
 SAWS Website